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Specialize in 
Health Communication 

Graduate students in the College of Journalism and Communications at the University of Florida benefit 
from learning health communication on a medical campus and being in walking distance to the Health 
Sciences Center, College of Nursing, Cancer Center, UF Health Shands Hospital, and more! Students will 
have the ability to take courses in health communication utilizing theories stemming from interpersonal, 
mediated, and technological perspectives from renowned, federally funded researchers. 

See below for a sample of the courses being offered:

College of Journalism and Communications, University of Florida, 
Gainesville, FL 32611 - (352) 392-9961

Mass Media & Health
Section: MMC 6417
Instructor: Kim Walsh-Childers
Contact: kwchilders@jou.ufl.edu

eHealth: Digital 
Communication in Health 
Care
Section: MMC 6936
Instructor: Jordan Alpert
Contact: jordan.alpert@ufl.edu

Communication in Healthcare &
Systematic Review Methods
Section: MMC 6936
Instructor: Carma Bylund
Contact: carma.bylund@ufl.edu

Translational Health & Science 
Communication
Section: MMC 6936
Instructor: Janice Krieger
Contact: janicekrieger@ufl.edu

Science Health 
Communication
Section: MMC 6409
Instructor: Debbie Treise
Contact: dtreise@jou.ufl.edu

Family and Health Communication
& Advanced Qualitative Methods
Section: MMC 6936
Instructor: Carla Fisher
Contact: carlalfisher@ufl.edu

Scan here to view full course descriptions or to learn more about Health 
Communication!

Let's TALK

Health & Science Writing 
Section: MMC 6936
Instructor: Ted Spiker
Contact: tspiker@jou.ufl.edu

Grant Writing
Section: MMC 6936
Instructor: Yulia Strekalova
Contact: yulias@ufl.edu


